AQUARION WATER COMPANY ASSET ACQUISITION SUMMARY SINCE 2011 (a)

System Name
Topstone

Ron Black Systems

Brookfield Water and Federal Rd System

Rural Water

Candlewood Acres/Rural Water
Birchwood Water Association
Dunham Pond

Meckauer Water System
United Water of Connecticut
Indian Fields Water

Suffield and Valley View Systems
Bedrock Water Association
East Derby Waterworks

West Shore Owners Assoc
Lantern Hill System - SECWA
Laurel View/Laurel Ridge
Litchfield Hills Commons
Hickory Hills

Valleywood

Arlington Acres

Interlaken

New Fairfield

Hillside

Marlborough

Number of
Systems

3

14
2

N
o
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Communities Served
Danbury, Ridgefield
Danbury, New Fairfield, Brookfield, Newtown,
Litchfield, Washington, Wolcott, Goshen
Brookfield
Danbury, New Fairfield, Brookfield, Ridgefield

Brookfield

Marlborough

New Fairfield

Bethel
Newtown, Bethel, New Milford, Brookfield
Brookfield
Suffield, Mansfield

New Milford

East Derby
Woodbury and Middlebury

Stonington

New Milford

New Milford
Brookfield

Norwich

Stonington

New Fairfield

New Fairfield

Marlborough

Marlborough

Closing
Date
8/31/2011

3/12/2012
12/20/2011

12/29/2011
12/1/2011
12/18/2012
7/12/2012
8/31/2012
8/15/2013
4/11/2014
9/23/2014
10/16/2014
3/2/2015
12/28/2016
12/30/2016
7/14/2017
10/30/2017
3/4/2019
3/4/2019
7/31/2019
At PURA
At PURA
At PURA

(a) - Since 2011 AWC has successfully integrated 70 water systems adding more than 10,000 new customers in Connecticut



