AQUARION WATER COMPANY ASSET ACQUISITION SUMMARY SINCE 2011 (a)

	Number of		Closing
System Name	<u>Systems</u>	Communities Served	<u>Date</u>
Topstone	3	Danbury, Ridgefield	8/31/2011
		Danbury, New Fairfield, Brookfield, Newtown,	
Ron Black Systems	14	Litchfield, Washington, Wolcott, Goshen	3/12/2012
Brookfield Water and Federal Rd System	2	Brookfield	12/20/2011
Rural Water	20	Danbury, New Fairfield, Brookfield, Ridgefield	
Candlewood Acres/Rural Water	1	Brookfield	12/29/2011
Birchwood Water Association	1	Marlborough	12/1/2011
Dunham Pond	1	New Fairfield	12/18/2012
Meckauer Water System	1	Bethel	7/12/2012
United Water of Connecticut	14	Newtown, Bethel, New Milford, Brookfield	8/31/2012
Indian Fields Water	1	Brookfield	8/15/2013
Suffield and Valley View Systems	2	Suffield, Mansfield	4/11/2014
Bedrock Water Association	1	New Milford	9/23/2014
East Derby Waterworks	1	East Derby	10/16/2014
West Shore Owners Assoc	1	Woodbury and Middlebury	3/2/2015
Lantern Hill System - SECWA	1	Stonington	12/28/2016
Laurel View/Laurel Ridge	1	New Milford	12/30/2016
Litchfield Hills Commons	1	New Milford	7/14/2017
Hickory Hills	1	Brookfield	10/30/2017
Valleywood	1	Norwich	3/4/2019
Arlington Acres	1	Stonington	3/4/2019
Interlaken	1	New Fairfield	7/31/2019
New Fairfield	1	New Fairfield	At PURA
Hillside	1	Marlborough	At PURA
Marlborough	<u>1</u>	Marlborough	At PURA
	73		

⁽a) - Since 2011 AWC has successfully integrated 70 water systems adding more than 10,000 new customers in Connecticut